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JDBURN AND WEDGE
+100 Neil Road, Suitc 500
Reno NV 89511

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

ZENAIDA DAGUSEN, an individual; Case No.: 24-0C-001531B
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE;
NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY; and Dept. No.: 1
DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT
2024, INC.

Plaintiffs,
V.

FRANCISCO AGUILAR, in his official
capacity as Nevada Secretary of State;

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE; and NEVADA STATE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY,

Defendants,
and

NAACP Tri-State Conference of Idaho-
Nevada-Utah,

Defendant-Intervenor.

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

Currently before this Court is a Motion to Associate Counsel (“Motion”) filed by
Intervenor-Defendant NAACP Tri-State Conference of Idaho-Nevada-Utah (“Intervenor-
Defendant) on February 7, 2025. Intervenor-Defendant requests an Order from this Court
permitting COURTNEY HOSTETLER, ESQ. to practice in Nevada pursuant to Nevada Supreme

Court Rule 42. Intervenor-Defendant’s Motion was accompanied with a Verified Application for
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Association of Counsel (Exhibit A), a Certificate of Good Standing for the state of Massachusetts
(Exhibit B), and the State Bar of Nevada Statement (Exhibit C). Having reviewed the papers and
pleadings on file herein and applicable law, this Court finds good cause to grant the Motion.
Based upon the foregoing and good cause appearing,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Intervenor-Defendant’s Motion to Associate Counsel is

GRANTED.
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that COURTNEY HOSTETLER, ESQ. is

hereby admitted to practice in the above-entitled Court on behalf of Intervenor-Defendant for the

purposes of the above-entitled matter only.

w
Dated this__| _ day ofTMw‘c)" 2025.

L De)—~

DISTRICT COURT J?DGE

Submitted by:

| Z
A
W. Chris Wicker [NSB No. 1037]

Jose A. Tafoya [NSB No. 16011]

6100 Neil Road, Suite 500

Reno, NV 89511-1149

Tel: (775) 688-3000 | Fax: (775) 688-3088

wwicker@woodburnandwedge.com
itafoya@woodburnandwedge.com

MAYER BROWN LLP

Lee Rubin (pro hac vice pending)

Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300

3000 El Camino Real

Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112
lrubin@mayerbrown.com

Rachel J. Lamorte (pro hac vice pending)
1999 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006-1101

(202) 263-3000
rlamorte@mayerbrown.com

Robert C. Double III (pro hac vice pending)
333 South Grand Avenue, 47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 229-9500
rdouble@mayerbrown.com
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FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE

Amira Mattar (pro hac vice pending)

John Bonifaz (pro hac vice pending)
Courtney Hostetler (pro hac vice pending)
48 N. Pleasant Street, Suite 304

Ambherst, MA 01002

(617) 244-0234
amira@freespeechforpeople.org
ibonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org

chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant NAACP T ri-State

Conference of Idaho-Nevada-Utah






